Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 

2015, we would like to inform that, while the purchase order is awaited, the Company has bagged a 

Letter of Intent from Tamashaa Factory Private Limited for façade enhancement works at Kohinoor 

Square, Mumbai, amounting to Rs. 19,40,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Crore Forty Lakhs Only), 

exclusive of GST.  

The scope of work includes manufacture, supply, and delivery of LED lighting and fixtures. The date 

and time of occurrence of this event/information is October 03, 2025, at 04:36 P.M. 

The Company will keep the stakeholders informed of any further developments or enhancements related

[...]

LED lighting and fixtures. 

5.  Whether domestic or international Domestic 

6.  Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) 

is to be executed  

As set forth in the awaited PO 

7.  Broad consideration or size of the 

order(s)/contract(s) 

Rs. 19,40,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen 

Crore Forty Lakhs Only), exclusive of 

GST 

8.  Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group 

companies have any interest in the entity that 

awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature 

of interest and details thereof 

No 

9.  Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall